!%‘E&SE MATERIAL LIST RELEASE MATERIAL LIST RELEASE MATERIAL LIST
1'-0 172" -9 /16t M. REQ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 1. DATE [I'no o PaRT NmBER DESCRIPTION w1, DATE [o.REGD]  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VT
P s-3 3/4° " ) o g 2999177 | 84 12901007 NUT HEX FULL 1/2-13NC 6-29-99| 66 | 23 |9903-1296 HSSE 3/4-10NC X 2 174 1| 1 [se10-5047-4 AL 2500 JET MELTER LH.
I ®® 6-29-99) 78 | 24 |9903-1476 LOCK WASHER 1/2°¢ 6-29-99| 67 | 23 |9903-1076 HSSB HEX NUT 3/4-10NC 2 :
Fom e —————— - . @ 6\| 8-11-99 | 79 |REF |0305-0120-4 REFRACTORY ANCHOR DRAVING 6-29-95 68 | 23 |9903-1461 HSSB FLAT WASHER 3/4° 6-15-99 | 3 | REF |0301-0170—4 NELTER SHELL 2500 (oogrbosiamant
oo : : é o @@ 7\| 8-13-99 | 80 | 2 |0236-0004-3-00S TDOL S8 6\ B-11-99 | 69 |REF |0309-0117-4 REFRACTORY ANCHDR DRAVIHG 6-15-99| 4 |REF |0301-0171-4 MELTER SHELL 2500 (7 I, FAR DUORITE )
|
<> 1 CHARGER 1 1 7\ 8-13-99| 81 | 2 |0236-0004-3-006 TOOL 90 /6\| B-11-59 | 70 |REF |0305-0118-4 REFRACTORY ANCHOR DRAVING 6-15-99| S |REF [0301-0172—4 KELTER SHELL 2500 m&“,{,"‘,",'u“"“
| 1
90 i 1 7\ €-13-99 (62 | 1 [0236-0004-3-004  |TOOL s e\ 8-11-95 | 71 [Rer [o3n9-0119-4 REFRACTORY ANCHDR DRAVING 6-15-93| 6 | 1 |0301-0173-4-002 MELTER SHELL 2500 (%R, J0,ER8 CPPomITE )
: ! 8-13-99 | &3 6-29-99| 72 | 1 |0301-0431-4-001 RETAINER PLATE 88 7 i
sn&?: H | WALL ‘A MLIZTC | g 1L b 6-13-99 | 84 . 6-29-99| 73| 1 |0301-0431-4-002 RETAINER PLATE a8 6-15-99| 8 | 1 |0301-0187-4-002 WALL A 2500 MLI/T A i )
: : 6-29-99 74 | 1 |0301-0431-4-003 RETAINER PLATE 125 6-15-99| 9 | 1 [0301-meo-4 WALL B 2000-4000 DOOR
! ! | £-29-95| 73| 1 |0301-0431-4-004 SUPPDRT BEAM 92 6-15-99 | 10 | 1 [0301-0429-4 VALL C 2500 DIPWELL/BURNER
- h —— =l 6-29-99| 76 | 24 [9903-1339 SCR FLHD 1/2-138C X 3 1/2 1
.
/ J‘ T & P [6-16-93 12 | 2 [o168-0105-1-004 NAMEPLATE  ZNS
' @/ [ S PN : ~ P> [6-16-99| 13| 2 [o168-0233-1-002 NAMEPLATE  DNGR EXPLOSION
! i 1 O | : o eeEeeE P> | 6-16-95| 14 | « |o168-0196-1-002 NAMEPLATE HOT METAL
i
® / U ‘ | | ! P> |e-16-93| 15 | 2 |o16e-0227-1-002 NAMEPLATE CONFINED SPACE
g
af ! | ! : : ! @@ P> |e-16-93| 16 | 2 |o168-0150-1-004 NAMEPLATE  SERIAL PLATE
i \ [ | t r A — |1 6-16-93 | 17 0148-0051-2 MODEL S810-S047-4
n ' e ~~
1 i 1 Fee N ! @ o 18 CON'T 998809
\ | : \~-+_ :_ : — e - 19 SERIAL # JN-S4)
\ @/ i ; / | - : : 20 CAP. 23004 / HR
|
%5 i ¥ ! i ] 5 P> [6-16-93] 21 | 1 [o168-0203-1-002 NAMEPLATE AUTD START
—=1 | : | & = 6-22-99| 22| 1 |2690-102-4 PLATFORN ASSEMBLY 2065
8 | ot aabat | Soteny shabober o o
15 @ : =— - L 2 6-16-99 (23| 1 |0301-0208-4 HEARTH COVER 2500
I} | I L
[ r—— - 1 T 3 P> [6-16-93 |24 | 1 |2180-2051-4 COVER ASSEMBLY 2500 °
_—’ __T}',______I_ 4 . : z P> [6-16-93 25| 2 [e857-1005-2 SLI ASSY PHOTD EYE
| i
| T il H H VAL B’ ! g 7-19-99 | 26 | 1 |2750-1082~4 REFRACTORY (4-SHEETS)
| i
i W = P == T ] l | @ /AP [8-1-99 [27] 3 [oa01-045-4-002 |oip wELL COVER
t t
: T \ | i REFLECTDR A S b S} ™/ : 3 6-29-99| 28| 1 [0301-0430-¢ DIPWELL
! ¥ - [ o I J g /[A\ P [ -11-99 [29] 1 [eees-oe-2 DETECTOR ASSEMBLY
| o A !
- @ : = : A N i ] ol @ 6-16-99 |30 | 1 |2900-1004-4 MANUAL TAP ASSY X 2'-10°
=] a T C=) R
L ‘of | 1 R ¥ \ o Y - 6-16-99] 31 | 1 [oosg-0209-2 SHIELD
R - - — S @
: : o S P> |6-16-99| 32 [ 1 [o092-0065-3-001 SPOUT X 24°
=T 3 83 <
! 7 = ! g 1 . P> [s-16-93| 23| 1 [0092-0065-3-002 SPOUT BOLTS
- 1 N
o sl - &~ | ] w
e E= BEaM ~ > : A 8 ®/ L.~ N P> [6-16-93] 34| 1 |oo9s-0m19-1 GASKET SPOUT
= = Q i ! @ ol 1 - o e T e ) ——
et et e T . P [6-16-99| 36| 1 [2235-1081-4 DOOR ASSY HRTH 2000-4000 ~—
@ @ n R @ @ i 6-16-99 /37| 1 [BP3s-1105-4 DOOR ASSY STACK 2500 ~————
2 A )
SENSOR 2 \m \‘ga | | :
§ DIPVELL @0@ T f P> [6-16-99| 33| 1 [030s-0001-5 TAPPING CDNE X 0°-2 1/8°
= -
4 HOLDING 3'-1 11/16° 2'-6 11/16° ['] = :
BURNER §ag 3/ = @ = 6-16-59 | 41| 1 |0303-0001-3 TAP BLK W71 S/B° HOLE STD
13-3 5/16° e==x == A > i
v y P TPy 43
14‘-D 9/16* * APPROX. OVERALL SHIPPING LENGTH ‘-9 117167 ¢ DkAIN 4 172 ]
AP AL,_ oa - ] 6-29-99| 44 | 1 |2680-1409-4-001 BURNER PIPING 2500 LH.
2-7 -16 3/8° ~3 3/16° 2 P> [6-29-99| 45| 1 |2680-1409-4-002 BURNER PIPING 2500 LH.
12/-11 S/16" 4uee Y P> |6-29-59|45| 1 [2680-1405-4-003 BURNER PIPING 2500 LH.
ol
VIEW A-A TYP. ANCHOR | L\ 7729/99] 47| 1 |2165-1155-1 CONTROL VIRING FURNACE
(24)58) e, (O, BOET"LRGATON A\ 7729799 48| 1 |2660-1416-1 PIPING AL-2000/3000
43 !
b s l
. 'F—_ §t{ ?gﬁifs:}:ﬁm ns A 6-29-99|50 | 4 [9903-1208 SCR CAP 5/B-1INC X 2°
i i 6-29-99| 51 | 20 [9903-1009 NUT HEX FULL S5/8-1INC
—; — 6-29-99 52 | 20 [9903-1448 FLAT WASHER 5/8°
: ! 1 R 6-29-99| 53 | 16 |0096-0004-5 STUD
o Al N 54 )
I ] | 1 oy
So | P P> [6-16-95 55| 1 [0235-0025-5 THERMOCOUPLE X 2°-6° HRTH
=% ; ! st ., ISJEE;TLTJ;—' P> [6-16-93|s6| 1 |02a9-0024-5 THERNOCOUPLE X 1'-6° STK
<9 = T — — ' 6-16-99 |57 | 1 |2600-1007-4 MLI/TC TC STD
STACK COVER SOLENDID—a) ﬁ i ./1 S ' ; 6-16-99 58| 1 [2680-1359-4 COVER PIPING SLIDE COVER
' O l B
53)(52)(5t Y H ; > + 3 »3 :
I P | P> |6-16-93| 60 | 1 [0301-0006-3-004 FL SUPT BEAM 40° WK TAP
: —— { 14 : P> [6-16-93] 61 [ 4 [03n-oovs-3-002 FL SUPT BEAM 40° WK TAP
/ ! I I N N 1 4» [ N P> | s-16-59 | 62 | 12 |0301-0016-3-003 FL SUPT SHIM
37 LI 4 - . i N /AP (7725795 63| 1 [sas0-5137-2-001 THERNOCOUPLE JUNCTION BOX
| ] ol B\ 7729799 64 | 1 |s390-5136-2 CONTROLS  (13-SHEETS)
f T o 2 | e 4 2\ 7/29/99| 65 | 1 |5390-5138-2-001 LEVEL RELAY JUNCTION BOX
DI s [a; -
| H % DENOTES SHIP LODSE
¢§LT BURNER IGNITION —g AU /4 @,\/'/ ‘ 2 I»lrna FIELD INSTALLATION
ANSFORMER (MOUNT N . 1 |l === B
1 . MATERIAL SPECIFICATION NOTES
OFF PIPE SUPPORT) . 1113 : L : i H il o T GENERAL ERECTION & ASSEMBLY NOTES R e e T A E o e
:: = @ PROFERT] m ACCORDANCE ™
[ | ! ] T T o ® U ERECTOR 0 1Ly o o VIRFY ACTRACY O LN MO TS D 0 Sl Be TARICATED m.cmur: CC YT T
i [} i ] - o SUPPORTS FUR COUBPMENT PRIDR TO START OF ERECT) mau.:rm.smu. ummnuuﬂmmo
. oo _/ % 1 kBB I . P | R S W O R 2 CRECTIR 1O DEOX L PIE S B EQUIPHON ACADST anw;:mlmmmmn o =
> MELTER JUNCTION BOX 1 ¥ " S = Y Pl Xt bt s"“‘"‘m o ERECTION TSRS UL e
& eo ! £ B Gt e I 3 ERECTIR TO LOOSELY FIT UP ENTIRE ASSDMBLY AMD ESTABLISH FINAL 4> VELDING TO CONORY TD ALSC FOR BESIGN,
|} 1 ? BLSIGN BSOS, PRIOR m FM BOLT-UP, FIELD VELDING AND/TR FABRICATION AND IKCH.D‘ OF STRUCTURAL STCEL FOR BUILDINGS.
;-Ig#gllNG %UENER e — [_ n - N ol p m ‘::mnmz "-IN;- ERECTIDN STANDARDS.  AISC STAGARD VELDUG STNBLS VLL X USED 2 nE -::lambt o veLrs.
R DN TRANSFORMER —4 = & E{, EATIR T ASTAT ACORACY I TARICATED CRPDENTS, L o Mg mmm%(mcm%'n
0 61 (29) g -
§ E.:Aznv_mn,n.tnM d
| | | | 1 @7T T T m— \ ARIED DS 27, #5479 D e,-. Equlpmenf Company
= | i (&) - <12) 4°X12° SUPPORT PADS s ey AN ploring ... geming - - + manufocluring ;
62 23 K ! @ @ VALL °B* ERECTOR TD SHIM AND GROUT PN MLES - L] oL RELEASED 1TEW 63,64,65.47.48| BOX 993, PORT VASHXNGTDN, VISCDNSIN 53074-0993
| CONVEYDR TRENCH | AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE mMENSIEINAL TDLERANCES =B TELEPHONE: 414-284-9431 FAX: 414-284-9433
) i i Al RMies v OAbiTiN IFIED — /7 7137 AN_ALCO INDUSTRIES INC. CO.
Tees i ERECTOR TO FURNISH & 3T e
VALL “C ; | INSTALL 3/4°¢ EXPANSION uum::Exz' ow T 1/32 | 35&7‘?;;;;‘: SANDEN_INTERNATIONAL
2 B ' 7-9 3/80 | BOLTS AT EACH PAD Iner 720 T BAEZ fepe-oy Im WYLIE, TEXAS
.............. i ‘ " » a e o P2 . A
: : s s s Tt i e \Rse ELcAs BarE i) T T_HAND:
4179 /16 23 2710 3/8 277 3 28 e THiS IRAVING 13 D COFmONTIAL PROPERTY e, {727 10 2407 | AS SPECIFIED 2 1747 - sescnips AL 2500 JET MELTER CEFT WAKE)
12'-11 9/16° | _P'-0 1/4° 0" se conat XY WD TR THE RAVEG 15 WY 10 BE OVER 2407 | AS SPECIFIED 2 3/8° REVISIONS BRAVN BY TE | CECED BY DATE BET @
AND VILL BE RETURNED T. THE DRAVING IS T T FILE W PROY JP 6-10-95{0F Z e-12 1 0F 1)
R THERVISE DISPOSED OF VITHOUT OUR VRITTEN COMSENT AXD ALL MACHINED SURFACES 123/ 5810 #50474001
IS N7 T0 BC USED BN VMLE OR LN PART w1 CONSENT ™ -vu:m CHAMFER AND WELD s xz e 'w‘_—l—_—.m REFCRONES  SB10-5046-4 DVWG.
o D"Cl DRAVINGS, PRINTS DR BEVICES THEREFROM THESE CONDITIONS ARE AGREED CORNER RADII 06’ MA!
M ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DRAVING OR PRINT. BREAK ALL CORNERS AND REHJVE ALL BURRS | 19/15/59 . WORE99BBASCE SB10-5047-4




&Ov

LT

—

[% |

/‘

7.

{3

/

)
N

(
[4)

TACK WeLD JETER
ENALFIEID ADTUSTMENT

secrion B-8"

N
2-
Y£cr7

l
I
“J

1'3°

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION NOTES
1. All siosi snel contorm (0 ASTM AJS sisndarda for mane
Mum @ochancal properties, and shel ba (abriceed 1

~

MATERIAL LIST

REQ PART NUMEER, BECRIPTION wr.

00 -

(0044 |/~ mBRuAL TAE %S ¥ 2% /p”®

~ |

&-

</ - )-0004-Ydp2 | LATEH

! A (1

01- 0804-3803 | TALPING BAR SUpPomT

I~

S- 10§t Ay

o

9030-0035-§ SEY CoLLARS

"—CI";N

!
4 g3t-coei-l [ TAPPiNG cone
2

slofe|ve|nls]v

4 -r

Toran W1 12

GENERAL ERECTION & ASSEMBLY NOTES

B0evil thamt -Cmn OR GRSCIDN oW 15 Meure
Sompete undermandens of smemoly, grios e
et of erection

. Eroqi0s 10 ioomety 1 wp entirg

smmsmisly sng oszb-
ot finsl Geugn dwmemmons, pror 19 el Boes,
i e

This orawing 15 the CONFIDENTIAL property of Modern Equ.oment Com-
peny, ano i losned in confidence under tha sgreement Mat the information
shown & 10 be comidered PROPRIETARY . and that me drawing 1 ot to
be rearoduced snd will be returned upen request. The Grawang 15 aiso not
10 be copied, or atherwme cisposed o without our wi-tten comsent and is
not 10 be used in whale oc in pert wathout our consent for the maiong of
other drawings, prmts or devices theretrom  These tondstions are agreed to
try the acceptance of this drawing or print.

OPEN MOLES . ___ UNLTSS NOTED

MOde,ﬂ Equipment Company
manulactunng erection

planning . . . engineering . . s 5%
BOX 286, PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074
TELEPHONE: 414-284-94351 TWX 910-260-3642

AN ALCO INDUSTRIES INC. CO.

ican lnawiuts of Sesel Conatruction
2. At 30001 shsH coniorm 1o ANSIIASTM AS-7E (or ketast 4
3. AN baita snall esntorm © ASTH AJZS stancares for ma- 3 FoRr JET MEl7ER
+ ki 2 LOCATION
§. AISC apmdara woleing Fymects wil ba uasd fer (ho des- Rorvee Aaav? | pescawrrom, Mﬁ,‘*‘ THE AsS"|
gneton of weida it e mage Al NOTE /9% A 2y
8. A thap and el weides e, T
& rEvisions e KR 7 o
L® a0
I PREL IMINARY vaactn sae 459 bary
< I CONTRACT RO,
i . - BWG. Na. 2 -/00¢-4 ’
o v ; . L 4

(Zer rAae- 4a03-¢

(~mpw) " Cenc 24vs




MATERIAL LIST
A l i 1-g 172" ¢ THERMOCOUPLE (%o [Rean] _ PaRT mmEeR DESCRIPTION 7.
1 . |2600-1021-4 FETAL LVL INDICATOR/TC
-1 1/2° ) E : 5
- a| 1 |ome-ges1-2 COVER
% @ 4 | 3 |0068-0159-1 ROD LEVEL DETECTOR
o — - s 3
' |
' - 6 | 1 |9502-2093 CHAN 1 S/B X | 5/8 X 12 GA. X 12° 2
| . e s - - ! 7| 1 |s902-2093 CHAN 1 5/8 X 1 5/8 X 12 GA. X 8° 1
: | FILTER BOX l } g 8 | 2 |9903-1154 SCR CAP 1/4-20NC X 1 1/4 -
' BY CUSTOMER ! ' ol — 9 | 2 [9962-2108 NUT VITH SPRING 1/4-20NC 1
l H : I ( HK 10| t |oo2e-102-2 BRACKET e
h I | - i | | i oo 1| t |oe3s-o0s7-5 THERMOCOUPLE 9
L} 1
l : i i M 2
" [ I F; [l
l : : c ’ I E [ 3
: l | F ' 4 . w| . ] CSANDBLAST COMPLETE)
l ' I ]! | i 5 l 13 | . [02B0-0045-3 PAINT ALUMINUM SUPER HOT (2-CTATS)
" ' T Pt
A - | : i | :
2 T ' 0 (. 4
H I I ] : h (A [ :
[ - N |
' i i
L]
! I | ,E ! - > o
W T -1 | FILTER BOX
| . ! tul} | | BY CUSTOMER . E
Y - | lIBO) {3 : !
< H I i . I
= u 1
LY | ' ! l l
_ oY s S { r | ! L i SES TP — |
é ? . [ =] - '
| ? L | I R N NS N
. v
o 1 J 1
& - 1) S ——— e ——— '
0} A l
— - 24 R 2-2 11416°
/ | ! |
- H 1 e 2'-07 1 1/
1
DRILL S/16°@ HOLE IN < e}
CHANNEL ITEM XX FOR
ITEMS X, Y & Z.
FIELD TO VIRE DOWN ¥
THERMOCOUPLE IF NECESSARY. SECTION "A-A"
yioge 2 3/ H = HIGH PROBE
/ F = FULL PROBE
1'-7 3/4* ¢ THERMOCOUPLE & il € = COMMON PROBE
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR NOTE:
THESE WIRES TO BE LONG ENOUGH 4
FOR PROBES TO REACH FLOOR 2
- (SRML VIRE 14 GA @ 200° C RATED) M
RS o o
~
™) %
- A 1
= = S e 1 e
] 1 e 11
" : 0 " X | Ny > : \ ! !
. 1 [ ot | 3 i\ Vo
. TACK WELD ITEM 6 TO | : | E FuLL I 1 . : | “ |
N ITEMS 7 & 10 AT FINAL . H HIGH
& ASSEMBLY. : v . % . ALARN S [ L REF. AL660 JET MELTER
i [ ) : B [ ¢ : : ! " JM 35810-5048-4
¥ i | I el | ﬂ I 11 I H
! N H I 1 :
' R e = e = v 1 P S a1 .
L e S (IS (S e
| T il ]
e o -
- S o ’l AT (I 4
n ) W " ]
A " § d
I ’ FILTER BOX |
o FILTER BOX [BY CUSTOMER
BY CUSTOMER ' !
[} 1 L] [ '
" L] L)
; | |
L.-_.-_--_.-_....__.-.._-._.-_-._--_.-_.-_.-_/ __I___________._.J_. “
|_ MATERIAL SPECIFICATION NOTES
(OSSR T ISUN DSOS UM, GENERAL ERECTION & ASSEMBLY NOTES i mn o e g o e
T e R . M RECTN-ENIED PRACTICE [F THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION.
%’?‘m r‘n"‘lh%:é! oF mg% > ';'.L STEEL 9}_:1. mnl-':* ™ nm!:n.uzzl R LATEST EDITERO
@ ERECTIR TO CHECK CE MARXS EQUIPHENT AGAINS NOARSS “"c? S'." i \BARTS NADUN
o 2'-2 11116 Wmmmww:ﬁ:g TQ START OF :n:cmnm » w PROPERTIES m?s?‘nv;-.ﬁzs:m mxg:'
P # %?M%'r’h?ﬂ‘nr-m Fm :\%‘.DWN‘:I% © FABRICATION AMD DIC‘?ID‘ o WYA\F;L STEEL FIR BULLDINGS.
= 5 SR " GROUTING. I8 ACCORGANCE VITH CURRENT LG ERECTION STANOARDS. D AISC STANBARD VELDING SYNBOLS VILL BE USED FOR THE DESIGNATION OF VELDS.
1 /2 2-0 11 1/2 onmmmmmu‘rﬂnnrum uuwmrmmmn:crmmnmxwm
WIM ACCEPTED STRUCTURAL FABRICATION TOLERANCES. SERIES ELECTROBCS UMLESS DTMERVISE SPECIFIED.
Modern
O e Equipment Company
plonning . . . engineering . . . monufocluring . . . erection
OPEN KOLES - LSS NOTED BOX 993, PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074-0993
DIMENSIEINAL TDLERANCES TELEPHONE: 414-284-9431  FAX: 414-284-9433
M SPECIRIED = AN ALCO INDUSTRIES INC. CO.
SIZE
UNDER 13- 010 % 17327 For AL 660 MELTER.
10 247 520 317167
R 032  3/32° AN ROCATION: &
48° 10 72° | AS SPECIFIED T 178 NP/vz_o-e-9 pescrpriy METAL LEVEL INDICATOR/THERMOCOUPLE
L‘:I‘I?AM ‘sﬂl“‘ LIENCE U&J‘l mﬁ;ye‘?‘ﬂtﬂ' vm:wmm 72 10 240° AS SPECIFIED 2 1747 REVISIONS
IS 70 BE CONSIDERED PROPRIETARY, AND THAT THE IRAVING IS KOT 0 BE DVER 240° | AS SPECIFIED 2 3/8° v i el it _“_‘:4 s;‘g;'?
REPRODUCED AND VILL BE RETURNED UPOM REDUEST. THE DRAVING IS ALSO MOT ALL MACHINED SURFACES "V FUE MO PROJ 2600 10244000 LA 6-30-99| 4P 7-2-
T et Th BC \RES Dy WALE DR DU PAAT VINGUT O Coare o o vt CHAMFER AND VELD PREP'S #2 1/2° ADT BATE RTOONES | 2600-1014-4 DVG
B TR, IRAVEGS, PRINTE 08 IEVICES TR DA THESE SOOI A AGEED CURNER RADIL 06° MAX. 2600-1021-4
10 BY THE ACCEPTARCE OF THIS DRAVING DR PRIMT. BREAK ALL CDRNERS AND REMOVE ALL BURRS | 09/03/99 1356M113




COMPRESSED 70 1/2

1

MATERIAL LIST
NO. RECD] PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION WT.
1 2235-1109-4 1 - DOOR ASSY HRTH (SPECIAL AL66D
-6 -6 7 11/16° i -
s ) 2'-2* OPENING . 5
4 2
s 1 |0002-0175-4 DOOR 10
s | 1 |oo28-0373-3 BRACKET 1
7 1 |o028-1108-2 BRACKET ARM 49
- -l 8 | 1 |0003-1303-1 PIN 1a
: 2;4 X 3 x 3/16 9 | 1 [oo0e-0050-3 BUSHING 1
: '~ TACK WELD BOLT HEAD TO 1/4° PL 10/} & }0034-0034-3 WASHER )
| BEFORE ATTACHING BRACKET (2 PLACES ONLY) 1| 1 [9903-1098 caT PIN 2/8° X 4° =
E : 12 | 2 [2570-1095-1 LOCK DOOR 1
. : . E
& H Y 14 ; :
< : - 15 | 1 [0095-0139-S GASKET TADPOLE X 112° Q1 PIECE) 1
- * 16| 1 [9903-1457 FLAT VASHER 2 1/2°8 1
17 [ 2 [9303-1013 NUT HEX FULL 1 1/4-7NC 2
i 18 | 2 |9503-1452 FLAT WASHER | 1/4°8 -
TYPICAL [ 19| 4 |9903-1207 SCR CAP S/B-UING X | 3/4° )
ocoeil . S :
: I 21| 4 [s903-1009 NUT HEX FULL S/8-1INC -
| | i} ‘--—’I o S Q@@ = - 22 | 30 |{9903-2327 SOOET FLAT R CAP SOREV [/4°9-20 X 1 W/4” 1
1 23 | 30 [99503-1004 NUT HEX FULL 1/4-20NC -
@ 24 | 30 |9903-1473 LOCK VASHER 1/4° -
2s| 1 [mss-oo18-5 DIL LUBRICATION ANTISEIZE
26
27
Py 28
29
£
i i s
I (SANDBLAST ENTIRE DUTSIDE
l DOOR 33| . [0280-0043-3 PAINT ALUMINUM SUPER HOT 2 COATS)
7 34| . | (PAINT QUTSIDE ONLY)
= as

SHOP 7O SPLICE AT

1’-4* DOOR

——_—————— e —— e — THIS POINT ONLY
___________________________________ SHOP TO CUT TAIL ONLY
i e e e e ey DO NOT CUT BALL
(TYPICAL 4 CORNERS)
[ T 1
5 1
| o
r : >
I aem] | = —
I |
1 |
|
u | |
; h o EEO , ;
H | | &
&
& 1 | &
1 | 5
: ! N 5 & DETAIL OF ITEM 15
- ! & :
! =
1
1

BELLVILLE,

NOTE:
1) REMOVE GASKET ITEM #15, GASKET RETAINERS AND HARDWARE
ITEMS #22, #23, AND #24 FROM DOOR BEFORE REFRACTORY

LOCK WASHER
P

2

(]

|
|
|
__+ 1 gDOR __._-__*1
|
i
(\
|
|

1
1
'
'
| - —F : ] \(/ INSTALLATION.
/ .
____________________ _ _I:'l \ / l | o 2) APPLY ITEM 25 TO ALL THREADS.
] 13
\ I ' ! 1 1/2° MATERIAL SPECIFICATION NOTES
: ' ! o GENERAL ERECTION & ASSEMBLY NOTES :======‘=%En‘ié% mmm‘,?&%lﬂmn “mﬂmu M EDWCAL
l | 15 1/2° i L g R e R RECIOENDED PRACTICE OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STELL
- —— o —— " — - —— = — " . | . = . S . . . . . . . . e . . e i) 1 SUPFORTS FOR EQUIPMENT PRIOR TQ START OF ERECTION @ AL STEEL SHAUL CWFORA TO =78 OR LATEST EDITIDNO
‘ | i L WOSE mm D&“““C’?;’“*nm YEM COPLETE o o :ZL“ILT! !mm.l. CINFORM TO ASTM AJZT STANDARDS FUR MINLMUM
! iy WECRSTAGING OF ASSDOLY, PRER TO START OF CRECTEN. FECHANICAL PROPERTIES UNLESS UTRERVISE SPECIFIED.
1*=0° ® DESI@Y n;‘c’xm 'u;'l; ‘t’n FINAL BOLT-UP, '&w‘% N ‘F".ﬂ}c’?m =] méfnm o svnucﬁ’gﬁﬁ% BUILDDNGS.
H 3 GROUTDG, D ACCORDANCE VITH CLRRENT AISC CRECTIDN STANDARDS. D AISC STAGARD VILING STMECLS WILL BE USED FOR THE DESIGWATIN OF VELDS.
¥ 200 oPENING P Ok= : ° ERESUNS GPTIURGIROImOT.  © W o e im e ovene s e v
2°-6* DOOR L\/\] .
==
SECTION "A-A* DGEI l ,Equipment Company
22)23 )24 Pplanning . . . engineering . . . manufocturing . . . erection
- OPDN HOLES .- WLESS OTHERVISE MOTED BOX 993, PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074-0993
DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES TELEPHONE: 414-284-9431 FAXi 414-284-9433
- UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIFIED - AN ALCO INDUSTRIES INC. CO.
SIZE MACHINED FHAET!UNAL__
3/16° [ UNDER 12°_| 010 * 1/32° ron ALUMINUM MELTER
v i - 10 _par 020 E3 Y4 (S
1 3/4 | 1172 247 10 487 032 % 3/32" | Lo
B —— ” 48° 70 72° | AS Szﬂg:gg 2+ 1/8° oEsCRipTIon NEARTH DODR ASSEMBLY U2 X 26 OPENING) (SPECIAL ALGED
@ ™S LDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WODCRN CQUIPMENT COMPANY, 72° 10 240° | AS SPEC t 1/4°
SECTION "B-B* @i noie talEil IS ros i s [ srecrmn 1 o/e BSOS e wwlemmy el vare
AMD VILL BC RETURNLD UPON REQUEST. THE DRAVEG IS ALSD NOT ALL MACHINED SURFACES 123/ FUE MO, PROJ. 2235 #11054001 P 7-14-99{WW/DFZ 7-29-99) 10F 1
(4 PLACES) 1 1o 10 5 USES B4 WHLE U Be PART VITHGUT 0K, CONENT, PO T g CHAMFER AND WELD PREP'S 22 1/2° (7o oare oD 22510014 DWG.
OF OTHER DRAVINGS, PRINTS OR DCVICES THEREFRON THESE COMDITIONS ARE AGRELD CORNER RADII .06° MAX. NO 2235-1109-4
TO BY THE ACCEPTAMCE OF THIS DRAVING OR PRINT. BREAK ALL CORNERS AND REMOVE ALL BURRS|07/29/99 £998805F .




- L IMIN

~

14*

INGOT CLUTCH
ENGAGED ®

PALLET AT
LOAD STATION

PALLET LDADED
READY FOR CHARGE ® =

CHAIN
TRANSFER

® (e
® (©)nowN

SCRAP BUCKET i
READY FDOR CHARGE @

SCRAP BUCKET
DVERFILLED ® &

® (G) TRENCH CONVEYOR
® (G) INCUINED CONVEYDR
® (G) OVERHEAD CONVEYOR

CHARGING CONVEYOR

L IOLTIOL 2

3 (TYPICAL)

SCRAP LOAD
STATION

CHARGE
STATION
LOADED

CARRIAGE
TILTED UP

LIO)

CARRIAGE
TILTED DOWN

@ EMERGENCY
STOP ON

CARRIAGE AT
UPPER TERMINAL

STACK $TACK
COVER COVER
CLOSED OPEN

CARRIAGE AT
LOWER TERMINAL

2©

A VTS R T e
SANDEN INTERNATIONAL

FRAME = DARK GRAY

AL SEI

JET iﬂﬁ% BACKGROUND = BUFF WHITE
ENGINEERED AND MANUFACTURED| | _—+—" | *MODERN" LOGD = FIRE RED

COLOR KEY

1 - OSHA YELLOV

(Sl g [ —
PORT WASHINGTON, WISCOMSIN PALE BLUE

JAN_ALCO INDUSTRIES INC. COMPANY]
D s ————taRal) - FIRE RED

= LIGHT ORANGE .
LIGHT GRAY
MEDIUM GRAY
LEAVE WHITE
PALE GREEN
SADDLE BROWN

BACKGROUND = WHITE ¢7)
/ SYMBOL KEY (PLC =

VMONOUAWN
'

] & - PARALLELED INPUT WITH PLC
L © - NOT ASSOCIATED WITH PLC CHARD WIRED ONLY)
] G - GREEN LED
Y - YELLOV LED
R - RED LED
NOTES!

- ALL INDICATORS TO BE 120VAC

- ALL TEXT AND LINES YO BE BLACK

COMBUSTION
AIR BLDWER

A

- LANP TEST TO BE SVDC CEXTERNAL PUSHBUTTDN AND PDWER SUPPLY BY MECO)
~ ALL TERMINATIONS T BE TO TERMINAL STRIP, MOUNTED ON BACK OF DISPLAY
= NUMBERS AND SYMBOLS ARE NDT A PART OF GRAPHIC

~ 5

p———
i 9
n
5 a ﬂlD dEI nfvum?’” Come B )
12 7 4
engine~"9
g -
= = - Beioee, poar VASHINGTDNf “" X
y 15| S TELEPHONE: 414-284-9431 FM‘
i 14 4 AN ALCO _INDUSTRIES /NC
i
e 13 13
iz o ED
ek PR ¥ = 1]
THIS DRAVING IS THE CONF! TAL R son Y
R AGREE? FIQDERN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, — = pammmceass
gnmul?m%&g:mxznu »m rw«w»c mA\Aﬂl""“WYTW‘,E“W" e - REVISIONS.
Eceatmures Wil VAL Je SERRIED ool REAEST, THE "&‘g’?ﬁk s . 3 = |
= war T me &f‘l’r«ﬂm % I PART VITYOUT. OUR CONSEIT FLE N PROJ. 5390 #31362013
O 'DTHER DRAVINGS, PRINTS DR DEVICES THEREFRDN TSt CONDITONS ARE M':n .
4 T BV R ALt TAKCE OF THIS DRAING T T e
i




HOLDING ZONE

T\C JUNCTION BOX

AN

X | I —1 1/4*
N 2
/\p

HOLDING ZONE
T\C JUNGTION BOX

T =

|
| 1
|
|

THERMUOCUOUPLE
JUNC TTON  BUX

PARTS LIST (BY MECDO)

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

B/M NUMBER

ENCLOSURE, THERMOCOUPLE JUNCTION BOX. SAGINAW #SCE-6044SC

0228-0286-5-128 |

PANEL JACK, STANDARD (FOR THERMOCOUPLE), OMEGA #RSJ-K-R

0228-0305-5-119

THERMOCDUPLE CONNECTOR, STANDARD SIZE, OMEGA #0ST-K-M

0228-0305-5-120

CABLE CLAMP, STANDARD SIZE, OMEGA #PCLM

0228-0305-5-121

NAMEPLATE, LAMICOID, 2 1/72*° X 1°, WHITE W/BLACK CORE, W/ENGRAVING

0228-0305-5-022

BB

#2 DRIVE SCREWS FOR ABOVE NAMEPLATE, MECO STOCK #9903-1614

9903-1614

THIS DRAVING IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF MODERN EQUIPMENT A
IS LDANED THAT THE I»Ku"am«nm SHOWN 10

l?t THESE CONDITIONS ARE AGREED

NOTES:
- SHOP TO GET WIRE NUMBERS FROM CONTRACT INTERCONNECT DRAWING
- IF BUILDING IN ADVANCE DO NOT WIRE, UNTIL WIRE NUMBERS ARE KNOWN
15 9 )
- ” Modern
17 7 Equipment Company
16 6 Pplonning . . . engineering . . . monufacluring . . . erection
= = BOX 266, PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074
TELEPHONE: 414-284-9431  FAX: 414-284-9433
14 5 AN ALCO INDUSTRIES INC. CO.
42 2 o THERMOCOUPLE JUNCTION BOX
i % %] FOR ALL JET MELTERS
I REAOVED NOTE ADFD T 5 6 6 | O
BB arreesy DESCRIPTION .
DRAWN BY DATE | CHEOGED BY DATE BELT MO
R. PALZEWICZ 7/1 1

FILE N0 PN\ACADNS350\31372001

PLOT DATT

SCME
D,}'L’-f'! 5390-5137-2-001 };—,mu,s—'




ITEM | @TY DESCRIPTION B/M NUMBER
1 2 |LEVEL RELAY, SOLID STATE, 120V, DUAL CONT. W/SOCKET, WARRICK #16DMB1AQ-10 0228-0287-5-011
2 1 [ENCLOSURE, NEMA 12, 10° X 8" X 6°, SAGINAW HSCE-10086CH 0228-0286-5-043
3 1 | SUBPANEL. 10° X B°, SAGINAW #SCE-10P8 0228-0286-5-044

A 4 1 [NAMEPLATE, LAMICDID, 2 1/2° X _1°, WHITE W/BLACK CORE, W/ENGRAVING 0228-0305-5-022

i 2 [ #2 DRIVE SCREWS FOR ABOVE NAMEPLATE, MECO STOCK #9903-1614 9503-1614
6 4 | SOCKET MOUNTING SCREWS, #8-32 X 1/2° LONG 9903-1416
7 2 | ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION LABELS (SEE NOTE BELOW)

NOTES:!

- SHOP TO GET WIRE & ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION NUMBERS FROM CONTRACT INTERCONNECT DRAVING

- IF BUILDING IN ADVANCE DO NOT WIRE, UNTIL WIRE NUMBERS ARE KNOWN

Lt VEL

RELAY ENCLOSURE

HOLDING ZONE
LEVEL RELAYS O ]

TN | o A

AN

(o] O
HOLDING ZONE
o LEVEL RELAYS
' /A
|
1

| A

TYPICAL TwO 2> PLACES

‘ A NOTE: ITEM #7's DESIGNATIONS MAY VARY -- CHECK
CONTRACT ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR PROPER LABEL.

wlis|lulo|v|o|w

Modern....... e

plonning . . . engineering . . . monufacturing . . . erection
BOX 266, PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074
TELEPHONE: 414-284-9431  FAX 414-284-9433
AN _ALCO INDUSTRIES INC. CO.

ror LEVEL RELAY JUNCTION BOX

ém DDEXTIONS AND ITER &7
Bz 8/30/93

\ocaron FOR ALL JET MELTERS

REAOVED AOTE, ADDR IT 4 & 8
P 07/22/99

THIS DRAVING IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF MODERN EQUIPMENT COMPANY,
AND IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE UNDER AGREEMENT THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN 10
BE PROPRIETARY, AND THAT THE IRAVING IS NOT 7O BE

DESCRIPTION

REPRODUCED AND WILL BE RETURNED UPCN REGUEST. THE DRAWING IS ALSOD NOT

MOUT DMR VRITTEN CONSENT AND FLE N3 P\ACAD\S390\31382001

REVISIONS DRAWN BY DATE | CHEOGED BY
ISSUE DATE: R. PALZEVICZ 7.

DATE DY M
1

DVWG.

WISE DISPOSED OF VIT)
IN WHOLE DR IN PART VITHOUT OUR FOR THE MAKING
'S THEREFROM. THESE CONDITIONS ARE AGREED
BY THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DRAVING DR PRINT.

FLOT DATE

NO. ‘ 5390-5138-2-001

SCALE
T
CONTRACT






